BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2022-97

AUTHORIZING THE AARP COMMUNITY CHALLENGE GRANT PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the AARP Community Challenge Grant Program, part of the nationwide AARP Livable Communities Initiative, is intended to help communities become great places to live for residents of all ages by facilitating immediate improvements and jump-starting long-term progress; and

WHEREAS, the AARP Community Challenge provides small grants to fund quick-action projects that can help communities become more livable for people of all ages; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach has identified a public space at the Recreation Center where immediate improvements, such as re-surfacing of the basketball and tennis courts would create a vibrant, intergenerational greenspace for the Bradley Beach community and its visitors; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach is eligible and desires to apply for AARP Community Challenge Grant Program to begin these improvements.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach has determined that the Borough of Bradley Beach should apply for the aforementioned AARP Community Challenge Grant program; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach, State of New Jersey, County of Monmouth authorizes the submission of the aforementioned application to the AARP Community Challenge Grant Program.

Seconded by Councilman Sexsmith to approve upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Sexsmith	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Fox	X			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the March 22, 2022 Council Business Meeting.

Erica Kostyz Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk